TYPE 595D
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors
TANTAMOUNT®, Conformal Terminals, Maximum C/V
FEATURES
• Compatible with 293D molded chip mounting pad layout
• Smallest size/rating in the industry
• Largest capacitance rating in the industry
• Terminations:  60/40 Tin Lead (2) standard

20
0
HOW TO ORDER
B
C
B
B = Bulk Pack
T = Tape and Reel
7" [178] Reel
(1/2 reel minimum)
W = 13" [330] Reel
(1/2 reel minimum)
See Tape and Reel
Specifications.
T
PACKAGING
2 = 60/40 Tin
Lead.
Standard.
2
TERMINATION
See Ratings
and Case
Codes Table.
A
CASE CODE
010
DC VOLTAGE RATING
AT + 85°C
This is expressed in
volts.  To complete
the three-digit block,
zeros precede the
voltage rating.  A
decimal point is
indicated by an "R"
(6R3 = 6.3 volts).
X0
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
This is expressed
in picofarads.
The first two
digits are the
significant
figures.  The third
is the number of
zeros to follow.
106
CAPACITANCE
X0 = ± 20%
X9 = ± 10%
595D
TYPE
SPRAGUE®, 70 Pembroke Road, Concord, NH 03301  •  Phone (603) 224-1961  •  Fax 603-224-1430
TYPE 595D
TAPE AND REEL PACKAGING
Please Note:   [Numbers in brackets indicate millimeters].  Metric dimensions will govern.  Dimensions in inches are rounded and for reference only.
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
.030 [0.75]
Min. (Note 3)
Center Lines
of Cavity
.079 ± .002
[2.0 ± 0.05]
P1
.030 [0.75]
Min. (Note 4)
Deformation
Between
Embossments
.059 + .004 - 0.0
[1.5 + 0.10 - 0.0] .069 ± .004